BULLETIN _____



INLINE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

CARTAGENA DE INDIAS - COLOMBIA

CATEGORIES JUNIOR & SENIOR MEN & WOMEN

FROM JUNE 29 THROUGH JULY 11



BULLETIN N°01

DATE 20/12/2019



INLINE HOCKEY TECHNICAL COMMISSION

www.worldskate.org

INLINE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2020

Dear Friends,

It is a pleasure to communicate you that the Inline Hockey World Championship 2020 will take place in the beautiful city of Cartagena de Indias in Colombia.

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE

The World Championships will be divided as follows: first week Senior Women and Junior Men, second week Junior Women and Senior Men.

Arrival: 27thJune

Official Training and Technical Meeting	On 28 th June
Round Robin, Senior Women and Junior Men	From 29 th June to 1 st July
Quarter finals, Senior Women and Junior Men	On 2 nd July
Semi-finals, Senior Women and Junior Men	On 3 rd July
Finals, Senior Women and Junior Men	On 4 th July
Official Training and Technical Meeting	On 5 th July
Round Robin, Junior Women and Senior Men	From 6 th July to 8 th July
Quarter finals, Junior Women and Senior Men	On 9 nd July
Semi-finals, Junior Women and Senior Men	On 10 rd July
Finals, Junior Women and Senior Men	On 11 th July

Departure: 12th July

INLINE HOCKEY TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN

LOCATION

The matches will be held at: Coliseo Unidad Deportiva Rocky Valdez, Carrera 60a # 30-87. Bolívar - Cartagena.

*The second rink will be communicated with the 2nd bulletin.

UNIDAD DEPORTIVA ROCKY VALDEZ



REGISTRATION FEE

The registration fee to pay will be of 1100 USD per team per category: Senior Women, Senior Men, Junior Ladies and Junior Men.

Fees must be paid <u>without additional bank expenses (free of charge)</u> to World Skate at the following bank account:

BENEFICIARY: WORLD SKATE BANK: UBS Lausanne BANK ADDRESS: Place Saint-Francois 16, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland BANK ACCOUNT: 0243-186105.61M IBAN: CH580024324318610561M SWIFT/BIC: UBSWCHZH80A REASON OF PAYMENT (mandatory): INLINE HOCKEY WC - CATEGORY AND COUNTRY



INLINE HOCKEY TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN

VISA

In case you need an invitation letter please send an e mail to <u>fedepatin@gmail.com</u> putting in copy: <u>jorgeroldanfedepatin@gmail.com</u>

ANTI DOPING

The anti-doping control will be carried out according to World Skate Medical Regulations and WADA Rules.

Anti-Doping forms will be required for both athletes and staff members. Same applies to pre-seeded riders.

Each of them shall fill out the Anti-Doping form online in the Anti-Doping section of World Skate Platform: <u>http://platform.worldskate.org/web/</u>

Anti-Doping Form User Guideline

Upon completion of the abovementioned procedure, National Federations will be enabled to register respective athletes and staff members.

More information is forthcoming.

Best Regards,

Andrea Fonzari Inline Hockey Technical Commission Chairman

dulte

Roberto Marotta Secretary General



INLINE HOCKEY TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN